

- 1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 3583 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 18, strike "CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY" and insert "SUBSTANCE USE
- 1.3 DISORDER"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 20, strike "chemical dependency" and insert "substance use disorder"
- 1.5 Page 2, lines 1 and 4, strike "chemical dependency" and insert "substance use disorder"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 30, delete "direction" and insert "direct observation"
- 1.7 Page 3, line 3, after "The" insert "license holder must ensure that the"
- 1.8 Page 3, line 4, delete "must document" and insert "documents"
- 1.9 Page 3, lines 11 and 14, delete "business"
- 1.10 Page 4, line 4, before "A" insert "(a)"
- 1.11 Page 4, line 19, reinstate the stricken language and strike "(d)" and insert "(b)"
- 1.12 Page 4, lines 20 and 21, reinstate the stricken language
- 1.13 Page 4, lines 25 and 28, delete "services" and insert "counseling"
- 1.14 Page 5, line 7, delete everything after "provider" and insert "is not required to conduct
- 1.15 a new comprehensive assessment and is not required to open or reopen a treatment plan or
- 1.16 document a review of all treatment services"
- 1.17 Page 5, line 8, delete "progress notes"
- 1.18 Page 6, after line 5, insert:
- 1.19 "(e) Recipients who do not have any transportation needs for a medically necessary
- 1.20 service in a given month or who have received a transit pass for that month through another
- 1.21 program administered by a county or Tribe are not eligible for a transit pass that month.
- 1.22 (f) This coordination of transition services is available to a person no more than one
- 1.23 time each year."
- 1.24 Page 6, line 30, delete "direction" and insert "direct observation"